*The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full exercise of current warrants

and consequent allotment of the equity shares of the Company. There will be no change in control in

the Company consequent to the completion of the preferential issue to the Investors.

2. In Resolution No. 1, “Relevant Date” for determining the floor price for the preferential issue
of the warrants is March 13, 2023”, wherever appearing be read as, “March 14, 2023”.

CINNo-L29307GJ2010PLC061759

705,SHAPATH-II,OPP.RAJPATHCLUB,S.G. ROAD,BODAKDEV.AHMEDABAD-380015,GUJARAT,INDIA
Tel.+917940040888Fax.+91 7940040666E-mail:cs@tss-india.comWebsite:www.trlindia.com

3. In Explanatory Statement of Item No. 1, Point 6 where “Relevant Date” for determining the
floor price for the preferential issue of the warrants is March 13, 2023”, wherever appearing
be read as, “March 14, 2023”.

4. In Explanatory Statement of Item No. 1, Annexure A is modified to state the following:

Sr
No

Category of Shareholder(s)

Pre-Issue
(as on March10,2023)

Post–Issue
(Post exercise of Warrants

Into Equity Shares)*

No.of
Shares held

%of share
holding

No.of
sharesheld

%of share
holding

A Promoters & Promoter Group Holding

1 Indian

a) Individual 61,91,544 63.02% 77,11,544 67.88%

 Sub-Total(A)(1) 61,91,544 63.02% 77,11,544 67.88%

2 Foreign

a) Individual 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

b) BodiesCorporate 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

 Sub-Total(A)(2) 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

 Total Promoters & Promoter Group Holding(A) 61,91,544 63.02% 77,11,544 67.88%

B Non-Promoters Holding

1 Institutional Investors 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

a) Mutual Funds 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

b) AlternateInvestmentFunds 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

c) ForeignPortfolioInvestors/foreignbodycorporate 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

d) FinancialInstitutions/Banks 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

e) InsuranceCompanies 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

 Sub-Total(B)(1) 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

2 CentralGovernment/StateGovernment 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

 Sub-Total(B)(2) 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

3 Non-Institutions

a) Individuals

i) Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital upto Rs.2 lakhs

7,71,500 7.85% 7,71,500 6.79%

ii) Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs.2 lakhs

22,40,090 22.80% 22,55,090 19.85%

b) NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

c) Anyother,specify

 Foreign National 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

 Hindu Undivided Family 40,000 0.40% 40,000 0.35%

 Non-Resident Indians 56,000 0.57% 56,000 0.49%

 Clearing Member 52,000 0.52% 52,000 0.46%

 Body Corporate 4,73,714 4.82% 4,73,714 4.17%

 Sub-Total(B)(3) 36,33,304 36.98% 36,48,304 32.12%

 Total Public Shareholding(B) 36,33,304 36.98% 36,48,304 32.12%

 Total(A)+(B) 98,24,848 100.000% 1,13,59,848 100.000%

C Shares held by custodians for ADR and GDR 0 0.000% 0 0.000%

 Total(A)+(B)+(C) 98,24,848 100.000% 1,13,59,848 100.000%

*The post-issue shareholding as shown above is calculated assuming full exercise of current
warrants and consequent allotment of the equity shares of the Company. There will be no
change in control in the Company consequent to the completion of the preferential issue to the
Investors.

CINNo-L29307GJ2010PLC061759

705,SHAPATH-II,OPP.RAJPATHCLUB,S.G. ROAD,BODAKDEV.AHMEDABAD-380015,GUJARAT,INDIA
Tel.+917940040888Fax.+91 7940040666E-mail:cs@tss-india.comWebsite:www.trlindia.com

This Corrigendum to the EGM Notice shall form an integral part of the EGM Notice, which has already